

Date

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 12871, Version: 0 IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Authorization for Entry Upon Real Estate with the City of Kansas City, MO, for repairs to a strip of land between the Blue River and Blue River Road north of Old Bannister Road. RESOLUTION # 12871, September 13, 1999 INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator WHEREAS, Blue River Road is currently closed to traffic north of Bannister Road due to a land slide; and, WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City, MO, has made plans to stabilize the road embankment and make road repairs; and, WHEREAS, Jackson County owns the land adjacent to the road right-of-way and the City of Kansas City has requested a right of entry to make such repairs; and, WHEREAS, this construction is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the attached Authorization is hereby approved, and that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Authorization on behalf of the County...Attorney Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM: County Counselor Certificate of Passage I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #12871 dated September 13, 1999, was duly passed on , 1999 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows: Nays 0 Abstaining 0 Absent 0

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature